SERVICE MANUAL
SEWING MACHINE MODELS
385. 11602090
385. 12708090
385. 12710090
385. 12712090
385.12714090
TABLE OF CONTENTS

IT IS AN IMPROVED GREASE AND CAN BE USED ON METAL AND PLASTIC WHICH
POINTS ARE INDICATED BY WHITE ARRROWS (H, I & J).
HOW TO ORDER
PARTS NO.
EM/40M
DESCRIPTION RPICE
SEWING MACHINE OIL
WHITE GREASE
ORDER THROUGH YOUR PRDC IN THE USUAL MANNER; DIVISION 20, SOURCE 158.
- e.J.
SEWING MACHINE
SOURCE 385
PAGE 22
DIV. 20 MODEL 385. 11602090
385. 12708090
385. 12710090
385. 12712090
385. 12714090
SPECIAL TOOLS REQUIRED
NO. ADJUSTMENT
I PRESSER BAR HEIGHT
AND ALIGNMENT
4
5
6
2 ZIAZAG
SYNCHRONIZATION
STITCH WIDTH
ADJUSTMENT
STRETCH STITCH
BALANCE
FEED DOG HEIGHT
NEEDLE CLEARANCE
TO SHUTTLE
Allen Key
(Hexagon bar
spanner 2mm)
Allen Key
(Hexagon bar
spanner 2mm)
Screw Driver
(100mm)
Allen Key
(Hexagon bar
spanner 2.4mm)
Screw Driver
(100mm)
Screw Driver
(100mm)
Allen Key
,(Hexagon bar
spanner 2mm)
Feed Dog
Height Gauge
(Source 385)
Test Pin
Allen Key
(Hexagon bar
spanner 2.4mm)
NECESSARY TOOLS
-1
f ?
._I
I 2
f
lOO---